FORM PTO - 1595 RE	
FORM PTO - 1595 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 _ // - 2 3	2. Names and addresses of receiving party (ies):
vvarren James Ebenezer	DYSTAR TEXTILFARBEN GMBH & CO.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	DEUTSCHLAND KG
3. Nature of conveyance:	65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
	Additional name(s) address(es) attached?   Yes   No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other .	
Execution Date: January 10, 2003	
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/332,116 (PCT/EP01/08465) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: one
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Ashley I. Pezzner	Enclosed
Internal Address: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1220 Market Street	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 The
City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19899	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required to the above-
G. (7. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	identified deposit account number.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
Ashley I. Pezzner Uskar Dunul 2/6/03	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Orginature UV	
Attorney Docket #: 2000/C 004 (5579*301)  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail decarrence to be recorded with required cover sheet information to.	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	
Dublic bunder reporting for this country of the first transfer to the first transfer to the first transfer transfer to the first transfer	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the	
sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burder	thering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the
sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burder	n estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office
of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	
1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	

246563 1.DOC

02/12/2003 DBYRNE 00000097 10332116

01 FC:8021

**REEL: 013745 FRAME: 0052** 

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I

## Warren James Ebenezer

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

## DyStar Textilfarben GmbH & Co. Deutschland KG

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having an office at 65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States,

Serial No.: PCT/EP01/08465,

Filed: July 21, 2001

Entitled: REACTIVE TRISAZO DYES

and my entire right, title, and interest in and to all my inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor:

Warren James Ebenezer

**RECORDED: 02/11/2003** 

10th January 2003.

239449\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013745 FRAME: 0053